
Rockwall Police Department
Monthly Activity Report

ACTIVITY CURRENT MONTH PREVIOUS MONTH YTD YTD YTD %

JUNE MAY 2016 2015 CHANGE

Homicide / Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Sexual Assault 1 1 6 5 20.00%

Robbery 1 0 2 5 -60.00%

Aggravated Assault 0 1 13 19 -31.58%

Burglary 6 5 33 23 43.48%

Larceny 57 61 368 287 28.22%

Motor Vehicle Theft 9 8 32 22 45.45%

TOTAL PART I 74 76 454 361 25.76%

TOTAL PART II 178 204 985 916 7.53%

TOTAL OFFENSES 252 280 1439 1277 12.69%

FAMILY VIOLENCE 17 14 88 85 3.53%

D.W.I. 16 12 93 84 10.71%

TEEN CURFEW 5 3 13 2 550.00%

FELONY 23 43 168 103 63.11%

MISDEMEANOR 85 82 495 419 18.14%

WARRANT ARREST 35 33 237 191 24.08%

JUVENILE 1 4 12 16 -25.00%

TOTAL ARRESTS 144 162 912 729 25.10%

CALLS FOR SERVICE 1449 1491 8440 8982 -6.03%

INJURY 9 16 75 55 36.36%

(INJURIES) 13 24 107 80 33.75%

NON-INJURY 56 53 323 319 1.25%

FATALITY 0 1 1 1 0.00%

(FATALITIES) 0 1 1 1 0.00%

TOTAL 65 70 399 375 6.40%

RESIDENT ALARMS 55 83 409 379 7.92%

BUSINESS ALARMS 139 108 626 749 -16.42%

TOTAL FALSE ALARMS 194 191 1035 1128 -8.24%

Estimated Lost Hours 128.04 126.06 683.1 744.48 -8.24%

Estimated Cost $3,045.80 $2,998.70 $16,249.50 $17,709.60 -8.24%
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Rockwall Police Department Crime Index

Month Total Part I Crimes Total Part II Crimes Total Crimes

January-15 60 132 192

February-15 39 127 166

March-15 48 119 167

April-15 67 182 249

May-15 73 185 258

June-15 75 171 246

July-15 65 178 243

August-15 91 195 286

September-15 79 138 217

October-15 59 152 211

November-15 74 111 185

December-15 67 106 173

Totals 797 1796 2593

January-16 72 113 185

February-16 63 167 230

March-16 70 150 220

April-16 100 173 273

May-16 76 204 280

June-16 74 178 252

July-16

August-16

September-16

October-16

November-16

December-16

Totals 455 985 1440

Month Total Part I Crimes Population Estimate Crime Index

January-15 60 40,674 1.5

February-15 39 40,716 1.0

March-15 48 40,741 1.2

April-15 67 40,809 1.6

May-15 73 40,894 1.8

June-15 75 41,083 1.8

July-15 65 41,204 1.6

August-15 91 41,274 2.2

September-15 79 41,400 1.9

October-15 59 41,476 1.4

November-15 74 41,574 1.8

December-15 68 41,600 1.6

Average 66.5 Average 1.6

January-16 72 41,419 1.7

February-16 63 41,484 1.5

March-16 70 41,587 1.7

April-16 100 41,683 2.4

May-16 76 41,773 1.8

June-16 74 41,856 1.8

July-16

August-16

September-16

October-16

November-16

December-16

Average 75.8 Average 1.8

Crime Index per 1,000 population

The City of Rockwall Crime Index is calculated by taking the UCR Part I crimes and 

comparing them with the City of Rockwall's estimated population.

Total Offenses



Rockwall Police Department Violent vs. Property Crimes

Month Total Violent Crimes Population Crime Index / 1000 population

January-15 6 40,674 0.15

February-15 3 40,716 0.07

March-15 7 40,741 0.17

April-15 6 40,809 0.15

May-15 5 40,894 0.12

June-15 3 41,083 0.07

July-15 3 41,204 0.07

August-15 9 41,274 0.22

September-15 5 41,400 0.12

October-15 3 41,476 0.07

November-15 2 41,574 0.05

December-15 4 41,600 0.10

Total 56 Average 0.11

January-16 5 41,419 0.12

February-16 6 41,484 0.14

March-16 3 41,587 0.07

April-16 4 41,683 0.10

May-16 2 41,773 0.05

June-16 2 41,856 0.05

July-16

August-16

September-16

October-16

November-16

December-16

Total 22 Average 0.09

Month Total Property Crimes Population Crime Index / 1000 population

January-15 66 40,674 1.62

February-15 43 40,716 1.06

March-15 49 40,741 1.20

April-15 78 40,809 1.91

May-15 81 40,894 1.98

June-15 90 41,083 2.19

July-15 78 41,204 1.89

August-15 101 41,274 2.45

September-15 84 41,400 2.03

October-15 66 41,476 1.59

November-15 83 41,574 2.00

December-15 72 41,600 1.73

Total 891 Average 1.80

January-16 77 41,419 1.86

February-16 71 41,484 1.71

March-16 73 41,587 1.76

April-16 113 41,683 2.71

May-16 76 41,773 1.82

June-16 80 41,856 1.91

July-16

August-16

September-16

October-16

November-16

December-16

Total 490 Average 1.96

Violent Crimes

Property Crimes


